2.2.7 Franchisee satisfies Franchisor’s then-current training requirements for 

renewing franchisees, if any, at Franchisee’s sole expense;  

2.2.8  Franchisee and its principals execute a general release in the form 

Franchisor prescribes; and 

2.2.9 Franchisee pays a renewal fee of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) 

and satisfies the conditions stated in this Section.   

3 FEES AND MANNER OF PAYMENT  

3.1 Initial Franchise Fee.  In consideration of the franchise granted to Franchisee by 

Franchisor, Franchisee must pay Franchisor a lump sum initial franchise fee equal to five thousand